
SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
May 2022

Sunday, May 1
Praise God that the SAT-7 Audience Relations team is a spiritual lifeline 
for many isolated believers.

Monday, May 2
Ask the Holy Spirit to empower SAT-7’s Youth social media brand to 
equip young adults for a close personal walk with Christ.

Tuesday, May 3
Rejoice over any viewers beginning a relationship with Jesus Christ.

Wednesday, May 4
Pray many will use the new instant chat feature on SAT-7 PLUS, so 
viewers can connect with the on-air team while watching programs. 

Thursday, May 5
On this National Day of Prayer in the USA, seek God’s mercy for this 
nation as well as for the turbulent countries of the MENA region.

Friday, May 6
I came across your channel, thought it was heresy, but looked for 
truth. Eight months ago, I came to faith. Praise God that I found the 
Gate of Heaven. Afghanistan

Saturday, May 7
I want to know more about Christ, but there is no church here. Help 
me know what I have to do. Saudi Arabia

Sunday, May 8
Ask God to watch over mothers in MENA refugee camps who are trying 
to educate their children and to provide for their health and safety.  

Monday, May 9
SAT-7 PARS viewers send inquiries to the live program Question Mark. 
Pray the answers they receive will lead them to faith and spiritual 
maturity.

Tuesday, May 10
Presenters on SAT-7 TÜRK’s program Worldview pray for victims of the 
crisis in Ukraine. Join them in these prayers. 

Wednesday, May 11
Give thanks for SAT-7 staff members who share varied talents to serve 
one Lord.

Thursday, May 12
Thank our heavenly Father for SAT-7 ministry partners.

Friday, May 13
I believe Jesus is true and want to follow Him. Pray I can find 
someone else who wants to follow Him, too. Turkey

Saturday, May 14
I can find little work and am harassed because I am a single mother. 
Thank God for the blessings of my child and good health. Sudanese 
Refugee in Egypt

Sunday, May 15
Ask God to guide SAT-7’s social media family brand to help viewers 
cope with pressures they face from family expectations, depression, or 
financial stress.

Monday, May 16
Seek freedom of religion and belief (FoRB) for imprisoned Algerian 
Christians.
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Tuesday, May 17
Ask the Lord to draw more viewers to “stumble across” SAT-7 when 
channel surfing. Pray for a powerful impact. 

Wednesday, May 18
Praise God that over 225,000 people have viewed short Arabic-
language documentaries called Refugee Tales on SAT-7 social media.

Thursday, May 19
As the Syrian civil war enters its 11th year, pray for an end to this 
violence.

Friday, May 20
If it weren’t for your blessed channel, I would not know Jesus as I 
do. I used to worship wrongly, but now I know Him.  Thank Jesus for 
my salvation. Egypt 

Saturday, May 21
A believer was arrested. He is not at the prison we were told. Pray 
we can learn where he is and his condition. Iran

 
Sunday, May 22
Pray for MENA churches that are aiding refugees from war-torn 
countries.

Monday, May 23
When desperate or hopeless viewers contact SAT-7 counselors, pray 
that they will hear the words of hope they need at that moment.

Tuesday, May 24
We give thanks for those who impact God’s Kingdom through their 
continued prayer and financial stewardship.

Wednesday, May 25
Pray for protection for those who receive digital Bibles and Bible study 
resources requested from SAT-7.

Thursday, May 26
Thank the Lord that SAT-7 YouTube videos receive over 3 million views 
a month.

Friday, May 27
My spirit was always thirsty, and I was depressed.  SAT-7 PARS 
counselors sent me a Bible. It satisfies my thirst. Pray God will 
protect you at the Lord’s channel. Iran

Saturday, May 28
Men have threatened to kill me because of my faith. If they do, what 
will happen to my little children? Pray for my family. Afghanistan

Sunday, May 29
“By this everyone will know that you are my disciples, if you love one 
another” (John 13:35)  Rejoice in SAT-7’s opportunity to make God’s 
love visible through His MENA disciples.

Monday, May 30 
Memorial Day
Honor the memory of those who fought and died to protect freedoms for 
our country and others.

Tuesday, May 31
Pray that the 7-14-year-old viewers of Chato on SAT-7 KIDS will apply 
the program’s lessons about how to handle challenges they face.
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